#TeamREV Program Details: 2023-2024

For the 2023-2024 *FIRST*® IN SHOWsM season, REV Robotics is awarding \$100,000 in total sponsorships for *FIRST* Tech Challenge and *FIRST* Robotics Competition teams!

We are pleased to open applications for the newest class of our #TeamREV Sponsorship Program. Our sponsorship program is designed for teams that excel on the playing field while being model members of their local *FIRST* community through outreach and sharing their knowledge with others.

Teams who are selected to receive a sponsorship will become part of **#TeamREV**. As Brand Ambassadors, teams will share the values and ideals that REV Robotics strives to embody through our joint participation in *FIRST* programs.

Funding for sponsored teams will be dispersed as a **REV Robotics Gift Certificate Code** and must be used by **August 31**, **2024**.

We're thrilled to be able to support each member of #TeamREV. As your team's journey with *FIRST* Tech Challenge or *FIRST* Robotics Competition evolves, we'll be here every step of the way!

Points Opportunities

Throughout the course of the season, #TeamREV teams will participate in our **points-based brand ambassador program**. Teams will collect points by completing challenges and achievements. The more points each team earns, the more rewards they will unlock, such as exclusive Team REV swag, marketing spotlights, and more surprises as the season progresses. Your gateway to earning brand ambassador points will be through **monthly check-in forms**, emailed to the main contact your team provides.

- ONE-TIME CHALLENGES can be completed for points once per season.
- MONTHLY CHALLENGES can be completed for points once per month, unless otherwise stated.
- **PERIODIC CHALLENGES** will occur periodically throughout the season. Announcements will be made via email and the #TeamREV Discord Server..

A detailed list of points opportunities and rewards will be available for #TeamREV awardees in Fall 2023.

Remember that earning points is not a competition between your team and other teams within the Team REV community, but rather an opportunity for your team to set goals and perform at

your highest potential. We encourage you to reach out to other teams of the #TeamREV community to achieve your goals together!

Required Tasks for #TeamREV Members

- Submit proof of registration payment to FIRST*
- List REV Robotics as an official sponsor to your FIRST Dashboard
- Add #TeamREV merchandise to your team's apparel and post a photo/short video of your apparel to social media
- Add #TeamREV merchandise to your team's robot and post a photo/short video of your robot to social media

*Proof of registration payment to *FIRST* must be provided prior to awarding sponsorship funding. All other required tasks for Team REV members will be available as a one-time points opportunity.

Team REV Discord Server

- The #TeamREV Discord server is open to students, mentors, and adult representatives of 2023-2024 #TeamREV Sponsored Teams ONLY. Users who join this server who are found to not be part of #TeamREV, or do not indicate their affiliation with Team REV, may be ejected at any time without warning.
- Link to join server and additional rules will be available for #TeamREV awardees in Fall
 2023

Terms and Conditions

Disclaimer: By submitting the FTC and/or FRC 2023-2024 #TeamREV sponsorship application form to REV Robotics, you acknowledge and agree that your high school robotics team may be considered for sponsorship at the sole discretion of REV Robotics. Selection of sponsored teams is not guaranteed, and REV Robotics reserves the right to modify or withdraw any sponsorship offer without prior notice. If selected, your team agrees to comply with all rules and regulations set forth by REV Robotics, use REV Robotics products responsibly, and represent REV Robotics in a professional manner. REV Robotics and its affiliates shall not be held liable for any damages, losses, or injuries arising from the sponsorship. The sponsorship agreement may be terminated if false information is provided or if your team engages in activities deemed detrimental to REV Robotics. Any intellectual property associated with REV Robotics remains its exclusive property.

*Teams who have not yet completed registration payment may continue to complete and submit their team's Sponsorship Application and participate in Team REV Brand Ambassador Program challenges if selected. Registration payment receipt for the 2023-2024 program year must be submitted to REV Robotics before your team will be eligible to receive your monetary award. Upon confirmation of registration payment, please email contact@revrobotics.com with your team name, number, and a copy of your receipt.